502565940 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE M.B. RODGERS	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATASYS, INC.	
Street Address:	7665 COMMERCE WAY	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14077703	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: lpeterson@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. MORRISON

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOILS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S697.12-0274	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. MORRISON	
Signature:	/Brian R. Morrison/	
Date:	11/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_S697120274#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031584 FRAME: 0753 OP \$40.00 14077703

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

S697.12-0274

	3077.12-0274
the sole inventor of an invention described in an applicat MANUFACTURING WITH POLYAMIDE CONSUMA even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the Un	Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am tion for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>ADDITIVE</u> <u>ABLE MATERIALS</u> , the application having been executed on ited States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
14/077,703 , filed November 12, 2013	; and
under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having o	ed to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing ffices at 7665 Commerce Way, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is a and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters to be obtained therefor;
acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors a invention, the above-identified application(s), correspo benefits to the above-identified application(s) includ continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue ap continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, included	consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the ording domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or ling non-provisional applications, continuation applications, applications, reexamination applications, design applications and r similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and ading all rights of priority; and I authorize the Director of the equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigned the application when ascertained.	ns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assignated or similar legal protection, in its own name if desire	gns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters ed, in any and all foreign countries.
any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, m without additional consideration, but at the expense of the writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, it	essigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do ny executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, e Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional is successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its g application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the n any and all countries.
	Lillowa Jakes
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
uke M.B. Rodgers	Vithorn I Paline
rinted Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
esidence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
064 Rosemary Circle	130,45 Anderson Lakes Pkny # Eden Prairie, MN 55344
oot Rosemary Circle	- 1 D MAIL TO MA
Chaska, MN 55318	Eden Prairie, MN 55344

-1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 031584 FRAME: 0754

USA